LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25
041 - Edmonton-Rutherford - MLA Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2025

Reimbursed Reimbursed
Budget This Qtr To-Date

|Financia| Reporting - $ (Receipts attached) |

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $ $900.00
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $ $96.19 $386.67

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($26,400.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance $309.57 $1,752.48
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF 10.0 2.0 5.0

Other
Hosting - $ $682.04 $1,321.63
Event Tickets Disclosable - $ $305.00 $430.00
[Non-Financial Reporting ]

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF 35,000.0 9,447.0 14,047.0
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF 1,972.5 3,954.5

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF 35,000.0 11,419.5 18,001.5

Adverse Driving Conditions
Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF 5.0 1.0 1.0

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF 5.0

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense
NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt
Note:

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP51111 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP51111

Description February 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse

Employee Number

Constituency

Edmonton-Rutherford 41 (Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse)

Date Submitted

February 10, 2025

Date Received

February 11, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) D | Subtotal | G.S.T. Total
13021 Feb 8, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Peace River X 41.90 2.10 44.00
13022 | Feb 9, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Erminskin Cree Nation X 54.29 2.71 57.00

96.19 4.81 101.00

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP51111

Page 1 of 1




Travel Accommodations Allowance-$309.57+GST

February 4 TRAVELURO CANADA TORONTO
Goods or Services

Total New Transactions for J.,CALAHOO STONEHOUSE




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF32138 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Exponso Catogor

February 4 TRAVELURO CANADA TORONTO 324.00
Goods or Services

Total New Transactions for J.CALAHOO STONEHOUSE 324.00




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
VF32138 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

3
0”7

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Expense Category Other

Receipt from Traveluro

Receipt #5664609

AMOUNT PAID DATE PAID PAYMENT METHOD
CA$ 324.00 February 04, 2025 L1
SUMMARY

Name: Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Hotel Name: Hilton Garden Inn
Calgary Downtown

Trip Id: 10100816

Email:
edmonton.rutherford@assembly.ab.ca
Check-In: March 22, 2025

Check-Out: March 24, 2025

2 Nights CA$ 288.59
Taxes and Fees CA$ 35.41
Amount Paid CA$ 324.00

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are

now approved for payment.

VF32138



Hosting - $130.9+GST
Legislative Assembly of Alberta

VF31822 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

N
g>r

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Stakeholder(s)

Huckleberry's
3840 56 Streel
Wetaskiwin
Canada, T9A282
~ Tel: +1 780352311
Printed January 8, 2025
<Januarv 9,2025 at 2:45PM
Table: 43,1 guast "
| Party Name: 18

| GST, 5% #, 136533270

Manager:
c?aelg

i

Papcom Shrimp. B - e
Half 8almon

$21.99
$2299
$25.49

$3.99

$275

. $10868
 S242

- $111.10

-

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are
now approved for payment.

VF31822 Page 2 of 2



Hosting - $135.28
Legislative Assembly of Alberta

SES50648 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

N
g>”

Receipt Description Office supplies

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Sabine Roche

Expense Category Other

RS 1890« L
N m_m»m,uu CALOAW TRAIL

Froan,
icore ||I| 1 Frosh. Low e dries

”uw Mo
(SI62N765. RO D¢

e CUSIONE IPY wes

MR g
o1 Q‘“ hawe earned at lesst 1510
o URC Dptisuy points withe
PC Finanzial Nestercard or PC Kaney Rcount.

. Learnonore st pcfinencial.ca

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50648 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta HOSTING-$9.98

SES50649 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

N
g>”

Receipt Description Office supplies

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Sabine Roche

Expense Category

e

Yau could have earned at le
PC Optinua points with :
PE Finanzial Mestercard or PC Money A
Learn nore st pcfinancial.ca

6ST ¢ 12223-5922 RT0001
THANK YOU FO3 SHOPPING SUPERSTORE
Store Menager: Scotf: Hall
2025/01/13  Vivi 405 10 9774
Tell us hav ue di¢ today! Visit
Storawininn. or call 1-800-531-2928
Win a $1,000 PC gift card or
1,000,200 PC Optinum points
Full contest rules un survey website
m, 011325 031010 9774 01570

oRRLA

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50649 Page 2 of 2



N
amazonca Invoice / Facture

Hosting - $9.88
Ostng $ Paid / Payé

Sold by / Vendu par: Amazon.com.ca ULC
GST/HST #/ # de TPS/TVH: 85730 5932 RT0001

Invoice date / Date de facturation: 15 January 2025
Invoice #/ # de facture: CA55QHXMACCUI
Total payable / Total a payer: $9.88

For questions about your order, call us at 877-586-3230 or visit www.amazon.ca/contact-us / Pour toute question concernant votre commande, appelez-nous

au 877-586-3230 ou visitez le site www.amazon.ca/contact-us

Billing address / Adresse de facturation  Delivery address / Adresse de livraison Sold by / Vendu par
Amazon.com.ca ULC
40 King Street West 47th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2

Canada

Order information / Information sur la commande
Order date / Date de commande: 14 January 2025
Order #/ Commande #: 701-0951404-3558656
Shipment date / Date d'expédition: 15 January 2025
Shipment # / # d'expédition: 382722740796301

Invoice details / Détails de la facture

Description Quantity  Unit Discount Federal tax / Provincial tax / Taxe Item subtotal /

| price /Remise Taxe fédérale provinciale Sous-total de
Quantité / Prix [GST/HST/TPS/TVH]  [PST/RST/QST/TVP/TVD/TVQ] I'article
ala
piece

Billy Bee, Pure Natural Honey, Liquid White, Squeeze, 1 $9.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.88

1kg

ASIN: BOO7HQYC86

Shipping charges / Frais d'expédition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Invoice subtotal / Total partiel de la facture $9.88
Item Federal tax / Provincial tax / Taxe Tax
subtotal / Taxe fédérale provinciale subtotal /
Sous-total [GST/HST/TPS/TVH] [PST/RST/IQST/TVPITVD/TVQ] Sous-total
de de la taxe
I'article
(excl. tax)
Total $9.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Amazon.com.ca ULC
40 King Street West 47th Floor, Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2, Canada

Pagelof1/Pageldel



o Hosting - $255.77+GST
Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES51291 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

N
g>r

Receipt Description office snacks, coffee pods, tb, swiffer cleaner
Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse

Claimant Sabine Roche
Expense Category Other

- T A u::.nn\l.n.nu.-.
=SS ILIIP 25 IR 45T 4O IR

RCSS 1S70 — 238121 CALGARY TRATIL
780 - 4#0— 2769
Biga on Fresh,. LLow on Price
Wwelcoune ®
Z1 -GRUCERY
5 SIUFF W3 sSoLu FRE GMRJ 13.99
o | STARBUCKS KUCUP MRJ 37.29
1 GIrRDr ZERO VAR FL GMRJ
Lt d. BT233_.93 aa
20 ea 42 _00
3 FEE
% G 1.44
4 .80
7605 N3 MAME BT 24 DR GHMRJ 15.00
3425 KICUF PIKE PLACE MRJ ST - 29
06053831878 2 M4 CRM CHES STHE MRJ 3 .00
068\0089633 PHILA SOFT PLAIN MRJ 5.99
ZS—HNaAal ¥ DODIOS:
193‘!0600651 KI_GSi JAN ALMDB&R GHMRJ 28 .99
85916200753 RXEBfAR TH SS BAR GMRJ 28 .99
85916200763 RKEBF: CHOCO PN BT GMRJ z26 .99
33—-BANIERY INSTIORE
Z18°7840 AGE. LS BLUBRY MRJ £
Pri BOGOo “ixed Pri MmRJ -0.49
2187860 IE'FPI BQEEELS EVE MRJ
P BO0GO =1;-<ad Price MmM=RJd -0 .49
S AER T (OF AL TS . & &
G=GST 5% 159 .40 @ 5_0% 7 .97
TN L 4 7574
Trans. Type:

IPURCHRASE
Account: sSA

- & q
s CaDS 263 .74
Card Type: CRIZCIT g
Card tiumber < < I AT A A
DateT ‘ime =
Ref. %:
Auth 3 SO, seee————
UIsAa CREDIT
ADOOCOCOCD31010 00800(-30130 ESO
00O APPROVED - HANK YOLI
JERIFIIED BY PlN
flet&sin this copy for statement
validaition
sk CIISTOMEF. TOPY kX
CREDYT TN 263 .74
PC Optimum
Points: Redsene-:l
Closing
AR T AL, | L LR LU A AU N LRAR AL 1 E IR
Yyoua =ould have sarned at least 2. 530
PC Optimum points with a
PC Finan—cial dMastarcard or PC Money AcCcount.
_Learn mor2 at pcfinancial.ca
i e e e el K e b A A TS 46 S 3 I ol e A T SHE ] T i K e S 1 S A S K S 3 i i 3K KK
GST # 12223-5922 RTOO0O01
THANK YOU FORX SHOPPIMNG SUPERSTORE
Store Manager: Sciatl dAall
2025702724 Rizkha 232 10 0118 16
Tell us haw we dicd today! UIsITtT
storevpinion.cia ar call 1-800-— -531-292Z8
Wi & 8!-00!0 P @I fFt card or
1.000.2010 PC Ogtimum points
Ful1l cuntesl: ~ule:s
CODE -

aon survey website
oZZ42%5

1653210 118 01570

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts clai
| hetoby cartfy that the claimed have not previously been paid to my

SE51291

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES51590 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

@ HOSTING-$38.35+GST
Receipt Description Office Supplies
Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Michelle Quewezance

Expense Category Other

Sherwood Park #6544
2201 Broadmoor Blvd
Sheryood Park, AB TBH ORI

0
DEPOSIT CL 2
SUBTOTAL 3"’

i
o TOTAL — A

.................
..........

: 0010013460 f
v 2005/03/08 11:04:00

Al
Tnvoice Nunoer: 010346
Purchase - Mastercard

£0000000041010
0000008000 E800

01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 0217
AHOUNT: 540.15

THPORTANT - retain this copd
for your reco

CUSTOMER COPY
WesterCard 40.15
CHANGE LB
1.ao
6 GST 5 1
TOTRL N ITEHS SOLD =

u Yo 54 1080 5\

i

4401000802
' gp: 51 Nene: Linds

Thank You!
Please CPN' Asalin

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51590 Page 2 of 2



HOSTING-$38.35+GST




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES51692 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

—
g

HOSTING-$63.53

Receipt Description

superstore garbage bags, windex and snacks

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Sabine Roche
Expense Category Other

N} REAL ¢A
Gl SUBERYIDIan

RCSS 1570 -
180-¢30-2169

Big on Frash, Low on Price
Velsomg %

21- 'El\l]l.EIRY

1821 CALGIRY TRAIL

05035013100 BE. NARGARTNE MR,
..6 99 Int 4, $3.4) ea.
@ $6. ‘J') ed

(2)03653203029
B$2:995)
"ECVCLI“B FEE

é.« CF NHNCR LID ARG

P> R3PB FRT SPRD  MRJ

s 35 ALHND BTR SH R,

(7 0n14830b193
o 815,99

S SJUR)0UGH LOAF HR.

SURNUGH LOFF KR

* uxn*x:;
cerd HUIW z,/oalﬂ 219:18
Datehn
Ref
DI g0
Ib cu 31010 THi o
U (00000 gP ol}E] ) for Staenent
getsin © ‘u?“‘ga ngY L
510
K oV

"‘"asn
#**"_' o %PER'S) O
Janden Po
1€ Ty of 5316 16:9

e g today! Visit

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51692 Page 2 of 2



—
g

Event Tickets Disclosable -
Legislative Assembly of Alberta $175

SE51284 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description PIA Ticket
Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Sabine Roche
Expense Category Other
Public Interest Alberta
Jodi --

Thank you for your payment. Here is your receipt.

SUMMARY

Confirmation #: 9977
Date: Feb 24 2025
Payment: Credit Card
Amount: $175.00

YOUR INFORMATION

Name: JOdI Calahoo Stonehouse
Email: ) , -
Phone—

Please retain this receipt for your records as confirmation of your payment.
This payment is not tax deductible.

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51284

Page 2 of 2




Event Tickets Disclosable - $130

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SES50681 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

3
0”7

Receipt Description parkland ticket

Member Name Jodi Calahoo Stonehouse
Claimant Sabine Roche

Expense Category Other

Parkland Institute 18th Annual Gala

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Activity Registrants

Parkland Institute 18th Annual Gala - Seats Jodi $130.00
Thursday, February 27, 6:30 p.m. - 9:30 p.m. MST

University Club

11435 Saskatchewan Drive NW Edmonton, AB

Map by Address

Balance $0.00

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50681 Page 2 of 2



	0958_2025Q4_00_edr_.pdf
	0958_2025Q4_02_edr_.pdf
	0958_2025Q4_03_edr_.pdf



